
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas Senate District  28

72,346 100.0% 53,046 100.0%

45,456 62.8%

4,509 6.2%

841 1.2%

3,195 4.4%

79 0.1%

299 0.4%

5,055 7.0%

12,912 17.8%

36,040 67.9%

2,954 5.6%

650 1.2%

2,533 4.8%

56 0.1%

194 0.4%

2,913 5.5%

7,706 14.5%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

2,572 3.6%

7,268 10.0%

2,123 2.9%

4,211 5.8%

7,014 9.7%

8,162 11.3%

4,586 6.3%

2,524

6,936

1,898

4,094

7,237

8,173

5,548

5,096

14,204

4,021

8,305

14,251

16,335

10,134

3.5%

9.6%

2.6%

5.7%

10.0%

11.3%

7.7%

7.0%

19.6%

5.6%

11.5%

19.7%

22.6%

14.0%

Congressional Districts:

House Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

4

81,82,86,95,96,97,98

8

18

USDs: 259,260,261,263

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 71,565 98.9%

8,260 11.4%

63,305 87.5%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

10,740 100.0%

4,692 43.7%

1,017 9.5%

3,604 33.6%

1,427 13.3%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

781

82

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

30,761 100.0%

28,128 91.4%

16,712 54.3%

11,416 37.1%

2,633 8.6%
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