Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census		Voting Age	
Total Population	72,346	100.0%	53,046	100.0%
White	45,456	62.8%	36,040	67.9%
Black	4,509	6.2%	2,954	5.6%
American Indian	841	1.2%	650	1.2%
Asian	3,195	4.4%	2,533	4.8%
Hawaiian	79	0.1%	56	0.1%
Other Races	299	0.4%	194	0.4%
Two or More Races	5,055	7.0%	2,913	5.5%
Hispanic (all races)	12,912	17.8%	7,706	14.5%

<b>is</b> Households)	
71,565	98.9%
63,305	87.5%
8,260	11.4%
	Households) 71,565 63,305

Family Households with Per (number and percent of person		
Total	10,740	100.0%
Married Couples	4,692	43.7%
Cohabitating Couples	1,017	9.5%
Female householder, no spouse	3,604	33.6%
Male householder, no spouse	1,427	13.3%

nits t of all units)	
30,761	100.0%
28,128	91.4%
16,712	54.3%
11,416	37.1%
2,633	8.6%
	30,761 28,128 16,712 11,416

781
82

	(nun	Age and Gentlember and percent of				
Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	2,572	3.6%	2,524	3.5%	5,096	7.0%
5 to 17 years of age	7,268	10.0%	6,936	9.6%	14,204	19.6%
18 to 21 years of age	2,123	2.9%	1,898	2.6%	4,021	5.6%
22 to 29 years of age	4,211	5.8%	4,094	5.7%	8,305	11.5%
30 to 44 years of age	7,014	9.7%	7,237	10.0%	14,251	19.7%
45 to 64 years of age	8,162	11.3%	8,173	11.3%	16,335	22.6%
65 years of age and older	4,586	6.3%	5,548	7.7%	10,134	14.0%

## Other Information

Congressional Districts: 4

House Districts: 81,82,86,95,96,97,98

SBOE Districts: 8

Judicial Districts: 18

USDs: 259,260,261,263